

## Milwaukee County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 19-780 Version: 1 Name: Fall 2019 sPark Requests

Type: Action Report Status: Signed

File created: 9/25/2019 In control: County Clerk
On agenda: Final action: 11/20/2019

Title: From the Executive Director, Parks Department seeking approval of sPark Matching Fund Fall 2019

requests from; Artists Working in Education, Doctors Park Friends, Lake Park Friends, Mujeres con Poder de Transformacion Social/Core el Centro, The Park People, and the Whitnall Park Rotary Club

Sponsors:

Indexes:

**Code sections:** 

Attachments: 1. 19-780 REPORT, 2. 19-780 RESOLUTION, 3. 19-780 FISCAL NOTE, 4. 19-780 ARTISTS

WORKING IN EDUCATION, 5. 19-780 DOCTORS PARK FRIENDS, 6. 19-780 LAKE PARK FRIENDS, 7. 19-780 MUJERES CON PODER DE TRANSFORMACION SOCIAL CORE EL CENTRO, 8. 19-780 PARK PEOPLE, 9. 19-780 WHITNALL PARK ROTARY CLUB, 10. 19-780

COUNTY BOARD RESOLUTION, 11. 19-780 SIGNATURE PAGE

| Date       | Ver. | Action By                                  | Action                   | Result |
|------------|------|--|--------------------------|--------|
| 11/20/2019 | 1    | County Executive                           | SIGNED                   |        |
| 11/7/2019  | 1    | Milwaukee County Board of<br>Supervisors   | ADOPTED                  | Pass   |
| 10/29/2019 | 1    | Parks, Energy and Environment<br>Committee | RECOMMENDED FOR ADOPTION | Pass   |
| 10/16/2019 | 1    | Board Chairman                             | REFERRED                 |        |

From the Executive Director, Parks Department seeking approval of sPark Matching Fund Fall 2019 requests from; Artists Working in Education, Doctors Park Friends, Lake Park Friends, Mujeres con Poder de Transformacion Social/Core el Centro, The Park People, and the Whitnall Park Rotary Club [Enter body here]